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Course Title Course Code Program Course Level 

 Micro Economy   Health Management Bachelors 

 

Term 

Teaching /Demonstration methods and Credits 

Theoretical Practical Lab. 

Project 
/Homework/ 
Field  
 Work 

Seminar/ 
Work  
Shop 

Other Local Credits 
ECTS  
Credits 

Fall  
( x ) 

Spring  
(   ) 

X 
     

3 3 

 

Lecturer  Assistant Professor Alişan BALTACI 

Language of the Course Turkish 

Type of Course 
Compulsory (X) 
Elective (   ) 

Prerequisites of the 
Course 

No 

Aim of the Course Teaching the general frame of the micro-economy. 

Content of the Course Concepts, Fundamentals and principles of micro-economy. 

Learning  
Outcomes (LO) 

Students will learn: 
The logic of the state, consumer and supplier behaviors, 
How to distinguish the market types, 
The position of household population in the economy. 

Course format Face to face 

Recommended Reading / 
Resources 

 - 

Practice / Training - 
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Week Topics 

Week-1 Basic concepts 

Week-2 Preferences and benefits 

Week-3 Demand and elasticity of demand 

Week-4 Supply and elasticity of supply 

Week-5 Equilibrium price 

Week-6  Maximum and minimum price policy of the state 

Week-7 Mid-Term Exam 

Week-8 Consumer behavior theory 

Week-9  Perfect competition market 

Week-10 Monopoly market 

Week-11 Oligopoly market 

Week-12 Factor market 

Week-13 Asymmetric information, externalities and the public goods 

Week-14 General review 

Week-15 Final Exam 
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Percentage (%) 

Mid-Term Exam 40 

Quizes 
 

Homeworks/Term Papers 
 

Practical training 
 

Labs 
 

Projects/Field Works 
 

Seminars/Workshops 
 

Final Exam 60 

Other - 

Total (%) 100 

 
 
 

                                           Program competencies (P) / Course Learning Outcomes (LO) Matrix  

 LO-1 LO-2 LO-3 LO-4 LO-5 LO-6 LO-7 LO-8 

P1         

P2         

P3         

P4         

P5         

P6         

P7         

P8         

P9         

P10         

P11         

P12         

P13         

P14         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


